USA Shooting Rifle Ranking Matches - Defined
Updated 8/1/23

Ranking Matches

Ranking matches are major, significant national or international level competitions that include elite
level scores. USA Shooting will post a list of designated Ranking Matches. The ranking matches that we
currently have as approved are as follows:
***PLEASE NOTE: Due to unforeseen circumstances matches can be added or removed due to
cancellation at any time. Our intent is to only add matches however if a match should be cancelled it will
be removed from this list. Due to this it is in the best interest of all athletes to attend the listed matches
regularly to ensure you have scores on file. Do not assume that you will be able to get scores later.***

Dates
Jul 24-Aug 2
Jun 1-14
Jun16-26
July 17 -18
Aug8-11
Aug 13-14
Oct12-25
Nov3 -5

Nov4-13

Nov 18 - 20
Nov 19
Nov 20-21

Nov 25 -27

Nv28-Decl12
Dec 17

Dec9-12

Jan 3-5
Jan11-15
Jan11-15
Jan17-21
Jan20-25
Jan 25-28
Jan 27-Feb 7
March 10-11
March 11

Year
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022

2022
2022
2022

2022

2022
2022

2022

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2022 (Will be removed as they expire)

Event
IOC Olympic Games
ISSF Baku World Cup
USAS National Championships
CMP Nationals
USA Shooting Ranking Match
Anschutz Open
ISSF World Championships
CMP Dixie Double (No Bonus Points)
CAT Championship (No Bonus
Points)
Ole Mill Invitational (No Bonus
Points)
NTCSC PTO (No Bonus Points)
WVU Walther Cup (No Bonus Points)
Ole Mill Invitational (No Bonus
Points)
ISSF President’s Cup (No Bonus
Points)
NTCSC PTO (No Bonus Points)
Winter Airgun Championships (No
Points)

Location
Tokyo, JAP
Baku, AZE
Colorado Springs, CO
Camp Perry, OH
Colorado Springs, CO
Fort Wayne, IN
Cairo, EGY
Anniston, AL

Lima, PER

Griffin, GA
Colorado Springs, CO
Morgantown, WV

Griffin, GA

Cairo, EGY
Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

2023 - No Bonus Points for 2023 Competitions

WVU 50m Match

ISSF Slovenia Grand Prix
Elva Open

ISSF Croatia Grand Prix
Meyton Cup

H&N Cup

ISSF World Cup Jakarta
NCAA Rifle Championships
CMP Monthly Match

Morgantown, WV
Ruse, SLO

Elva, EST

Osijek CRO
Innsbruck, Austria
Munich, GER
Jakarta, INA
Akron, OH
Anniston, AL

Discipline

Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle

Smallbore

Air Rifle

Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle

Air Rifle and Smallbore

Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle

Air Rifle and Smallbore

Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore

Air Rifle

Smallbore

Air Rifle

Air Rifle

Air Rifle

Air Rifle

Air Rifle

Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle

Air Rifle



March 18
Feb 17 -28
Mar 20 -31
Mar 24—Apr2
Apr 8-19
Apr1l1-22
Apr 24 -30
Apr28-May8
Apr 29

Apr 29

May 20

May 3 -7
May 4 - 15
May 20-22
June1-10
July 14 - 15
July6-11
July 12 - 25
Aug 14-Sep3
Sep 16

Sep 16

Aug 19

Sep 8-19
Sep 22 - Octl
Q4

Oct 20—-Nov5
Nov 11

Q4

Nov 18

Q4

Q4

Other Domestic and International Ranking Matches

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

USAS NTCSC PTO

ISSF World Cup Cairo
ISSF World Cup Bhopal
University of Akron Open
Junior Olympics

ISSF World Cup Lima
Lapua IWK Berlin

ISCH (Shooting Hannover)
CMP Monthly Match
CMP Monthly Match
USAS NTCSC PTO

Grand Prix of Liberation
ISSF World Cup Baku
CMP Camp Perry Open
USAS National Champs
CMP Nationals

Pan Am Part 2

Junior World Championships

ISSF World Championships
CMP Monthly Match
CMP Monthly Match
USAS NTCSC PTO

ISSF World Cup Rio
Zippy Open

ISSF Grand Prix Turkey
Pan American Games
USAS NTCSC PTO

CMP Dixie Double
CMP Monthly Match
ISSF President’s Cup

Winter Airgun Championships

Colorado Springs, CO
Cairo, EGY

Bhopal, IND

Akron, OH

Colorado Springs, CO
Las Palmas, Lima Peru
Berlin, Germany
Hannover, Germany
Camp Perry, OH
Anniston, AL
Colorado Springs, CO
Pilzen, CZE

Baku, AZE

Camp Perry, OH

Ft. Benning, GA
Camp Perry, OH
Colorado Springs, CO
Changwon, KOR
Baku, AZE

Camp Perry, OH
Anniston, AL
Colorado Springs, CO
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Akron, OH

Konya, TUR
Santiago, CHI
Colorado Springs, CO
Anniston, AL

Camp Perry, OH
Cairo, EGY

TBD

Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle

Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle

Air Rifle

Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle

Air Rifle

Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle

Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle

Air Rifle

Air Rifle and Smallbore
Air Rifle

Match Organizers may petition to have a domestic competition designated as a Ranking Match. Athletes
and/or clubs may petition to have an international competition designated as a Ranking Match. These

approvals must be done at least one month prior to the competition in question taking place. Criteria

considered will be:
The match should be a major competition of the year. Matches that are part of a weekly or
monthly series would not qualify.
The match should expect to draw over 100 competitors from across the country and should

include high-level competitors from at least five states or five countries.

The course of fire must be the current ISSF course of fire.

Range facilities should be world-class and must use electronic targets.



The match should expect to have at least five world-class scores posted, defined as the average
15" place score from the previous two years’ World Cups. Currently these scores are:

o Men'’s Air Rifle: 627.0

o Women’s Air Rifle: 627.5

o Men’s Smallbore: 588

o Women’s Smallbore: 588
Significant merchandise and/or cash awards are preferred.
Submitting results from previous years that demonstrate the level of the competition is
preferred.

Petitions to have a competition designated as a Ranking Match can be submitted to USA Shooting and
will be reviewed by and ultimately approved through a combination of National Coach and High
Performance review. When submitting the petition please include the following in your request:

Club Name:

Location:

Dates:

Expected competitor count:

Class of competitors:

Previous results from competition:

Awards:

Any other pertinent information we should know

We ask this petition to be emailed at least 6 weeks in advance of the competition to:

Alex Szablewski
Director of High Performance, USA Shooting
Alex.Szablewski@usashooting.org




