USA Shooting Rifle Ranking Matches - Defined Updated 8/1/23

Ranking Matches

Ranking matches are major, significant national or international level competitions that include elite level scores. USA Shooting will post a list of designated Ranking Matches. The ranking matches that we currently have as approved are as follows:

PLEASE NOTE: Due to unforeseen circumstances matches can be added or removed due to cancellation at any time. Our intent is to only add matches however if a match should be cancelled it will be removed from this list. Due to this it is in the best interest of all athletes to attend the listed matches regularly to ensure you have scores on file. Do not assume that you will be able to get scores later.

2022 (Will be removed as they expire)

Dates	Year	Event	Location	Discipline			
Jul 24-Aug 2	2021	IOC Olympic Games	Tokyo, JAP	Air Rifle and Smallbore			
Jun 1-14	2022	ISSF Baku World Cup	Baku, AZE	Air Rifle and Smallbore			
Jun 16 – 26	2022	USAS National Championships	Colorado Springs, CO	Air Rifle and Smallbore			
July 17 – 18	2022	CMP Nationals	Camp Perry, OH	Air Rifle			
Aug 8 – 11	2022	USA Shooting Ranking Match	Colorado Springs, CO	Smallbore			
Aug 13 - 14	2022	Anschutz Open	Fort Wayne, IN	Air Rifle			
Oct 12 - 25	2022	ISSF World Championships	Cairo, EGY	Air Rifle and Smallbore			
Nov 3 – 5	2022	CMP Dixie Double (No Bonus Points) CAT Championship (No Bonus	Anniston, AL	Air Rifle			
Nov 4 – 13	2022	Points)	Lima, PER	Air Rifle and Smallbore			
N 40 20	2022	Ole Mill Invitational (No Bonus	0:111:	A' D'Clarand Carallian			
Nov 18 - 20	2022	Points)	Griffin, GA	Air Rifle and Smallbore			
Nov 19	2022	NTCSC PTO (No Bonus Points)	Colorado Springs, CO	Air Rifle and Smallbore			
Nov 20 – 21	2022	WVU Walther Cup (No Bonus Points) Ole Mill Invitational (No Bonus	Morgantown, WV	Air Rifle			
Nov 25 – 27	2022	Points) ISSF President's Cup (No Bonus	Griffin, GA	Air Rifle and Smallbore			
Nv28-Dec12	2022	Points)	Cairo, EGY	Air Rifle and Smallbore			
Dec 17	2022	NTCSC PTO (No Bonus Points) Winter Airgun Championships (No	Colorado Springs, CO	Air Rifle and Smallbore			
Dec 9 – 12	2022	Points)	Colorado Springs, CO	Air Rifle			
2023 – No Bonus Points for 2023 Competitions							
Jan 3-5	2023	WVU 50m Match	Morgantown, WV	Smallbore			
Jan 11 – 15	2023	ISSF Slovenia Grand Prix	Ruse, SLO	Air Rifle			
Jan 11 – 15	2023	Elva Open	Elva, EST	Air Rifle			
Jan 17 - 21	2023	ISSF Croatia Grand Prix	Osijek CRO	Air Rifle			
Jan 20 – 25	2023	Meyton Cup	Innsbruck, Austria	Air Rifle			
Jan 25 – 28	2023	H&N Cup	Munich, GER	Air Rifle			
Jan 27–Feb 7	2023	ISSF World Cup Jakarta	Jakarta, INA	Air Rifle and Smallbore			
March 10-11	2023	NCAA Rifle Championships	Akron, OH	Air Rifle			
March 11	2023	CMP Monthly Match	Anniston, AL	Air Rifle			

March 18	2023	USAS NTCSC PTO	Colorado Springs, CO	Air Rifle and Smallbore
Feb 17 – 28	2023	ISSF World Cup Cairo	Cairo, EGY	Air Rifle and Smallbore
Mar 20 – 31	2023	ISSF World Cup Bhopal	Bhopal, IND	Air Rifle and Smallbore
Mar 24–Apr2	2023	University of Akron Open	Akron, OH	Air Rifle
Apr 8 - 19	2023	Junior Olympics	Colorado Springs, CO	Air Rifle and Smallbore
Apr 11 – 22	2023	ISSF World Cup Lima	Las Palmas, Lima Peru	Air Rifle and Smallbore
Apr 24 – 30	2023	Lapua IWK Berlin	Berlin, Germany	Air Rifle and Smallbore
Apr28-May8	2023	ISCH (Shooting Hannover)	Hannover, Germany	Air Rifle and Smallbore
Apr 29	2023	CMP Monthly Match	Camp Perry, OH	Air Rifle
Apr 29	2023	CMP Monthly Match	Anniston, AL	Air Rifle
May 20	2023	USAS NTCSC PTO	Colorado Springs, CO	Air Rifle and Smallbore
May 3 -7	2023	Grand Prix of Liberation	Pilzen, CZE	Air Rifle and Smallbore
May 4 – 15	2023	ISSF World Cup Baku	Baku, AZE	Air Rifle and Smallbore
May 20-22	2023	CMP Camp Perry Open	Camp Perry, OH	Air Rifle and Smallbore
June 1 - 10	2023	USAS National Champs	Ft. Benning, GA	Air Rifle and Smallbore
July 14 - 15	2023	CMP Nationals	Camp Perry, OH	Air Rifle and Smallbore
July 6 – 11	2023	Pan Am Part 2	Colorado Springs, CO	Air Rifle and Smallbore
July 12 - 25	2023	Junior World Championships	Changwon, KOR	Air Rifle and Smallbore
Aug 14-Sep3	2023	ISSF World Championships	Baku, AZE	Air Rifle and Smallbore
Sep 16	2023	CMP Monthly Match	Camp Perry, OH	Air Rifle
Sep 16	2023	CMP Monthly Match	Anniston, AL	Air Rifle
Aug 19	2023	USAS NTCSC PTO	Colorado Springs, CO	Air Rifle and Smallbore
Sep 8 – 19	2023	ISSF World Cup Rio	Rio de Janeiro, BRA	Air Rifle and Smallbore
Sep 22 – Oct1	2023	Zippy Open	Akron, OH	Air Rifle
Q4	2023	ISSF Grand Prix Turkey	Konya, TUR	Air Rifle and Smallbore
Oct 20-Nov5	2023	Pan American Games	Santiago, CHI	Air Rifle and Smallbore
Nov 11	2023	USAS NTCSC PTO	Colorado Springs, CO	Air Rifle and Smallbore
Q4	2023	CMP Dixie Double	Anniston, AL	Air Rifle
Nov 18	2023	CMP Monthly Match	Camp Perry, OH	Air Rifle
Q4	2023	ISSF President's Cup	Cairo, EGY	Air Rifle and Smallbore
Q4	2023	Winter Airgun Championships	TBD	Air Rifle

Other Domestic and International Ranking Matches

Match Organizers may petition to have a domestic competition designated as a Ranking Match. Athletes and/or clubs may petition to have an international competition designated as a Ranking Match. These approvals must be done at least one month prior to the competition in question taking place. Criteria considered will be:

- The match should be a major competition of the year. Matches that are part of a weekly or monthly series would not qualify.
- The match should expect to draw over 100 competitors from across the country and should include high-level competitors from at least five states or five countries.
- The course of fire must be the current ISSF course of fire.
- Range facilities should be world-class and must use electronic targets.

- The match should expect to have at least five world-class scores posted, defined as the average 15th place score from the previous two years' World Cups. Currently these scores are:

Men's Air Rifle: 627.0
 Women's Air Rifle: 627.5
 Men's Smallbore: 588
 Women's Smallbore: 588

- Significant merchandise and/or cash awards are preferred.
- Submitting results from previous years that demonstrate the level of the competition is preferred.

Petitions to have a competition designated as a Ranking Match can be submitted to USA Shooting and will be reviewed by and ultimately approved through a combination of National Coach and High Performance review. When submitting the petition please include the following in your request:

- Club Name:
- Location:
- Dates:
- Expected competitor count:
- Class of competitors:
- Previous results from competition:
- Awards:
- Any other pertinent information we should know

We ask this petition to be emailed at least 6 weeks in advance of the competition to:

Alex Szablewski Director of High Performance, USA Shooting Alex.Szablewski@usashooting.org